

Food Recall Alert

Allergen – Undeclared Hazelnuts



Cheshire Farm Caramelized Biscuit (Biscoff) Ice Cream 1ltr

We are recalling Caramelized Biscuit (Biscoff) due to the presence of undeclared **Hazelnuts** in an ingredient supplied for the manufacture of this flavour.

Batch Code and Best Before Dates of codes affected
(Codes can be found at the base of the tub)

Batch Code	Best Before
L24150	29.11.2025
L23261	18.03.2025
L23139	19.11.2024

If you have bought any of the above codes, please do not consume. Instead, return the packaging to the store for a full refund (with or without a receipt)

For more information contact us on
info@cheshirefarmicecream.co.uk

Date 20/02/2025